Ratermann Manufacturing, Inc.
carries a wide range of pressure
reliefs.
Pressure Relief
Pressure Relief
• Pressure Relief
1/4” NPT – Liquid . . . . . . . . 19A-2
1/4” NPT – Gas . . . . . . . . . . 19A-2

minimizing product loss
• Exceeds industry and regulatory flow capacity requirements
• Complies with OSHA sound level regulations
• Extensively field qualified
• OEM approved and endorsed
• Cleaned and packaged for Oxygen service standards
Component Valve Body Material
Valve Body, Poppet, Brass, ASTM B16
Spring Retainer and Screen
Spring 302 SS/17-7 PH ASTM A313
Seal Fluorosilicon CTFE
22 to 49 Psig 50 to 500 Psig
Label .004 Thick Mylar
To Order –
Part # Pressure Setting
LPR-22 22 PSI
LPR-35 35 PSI
LPR-50 50 PSI
LPR-75 75 PSI
LPR-100 100 PSI
LPR-125 125 PSI
LPR-150 150 PSI
LPR-175 175 PSI
LPR-200 200 PSI
LPR-230 230 PSI
LPR-235 235 PSI
LPR-350 350 PSI
LPR-375 375 PSI
LPR-400 400 PSI
LPR-425 425 PSI
LPR-450 450 PSI
LPR-500 500 PSI
Addresses Noise Reduction
Needed for Pressure Relief
1/4” NPT
22 - 500 Psig

Setting
• Can be supplied with Color Coded Labels in PSI
and BAR
• No Mounting Limitations
Packaged
Safety
Pressure
Relief
1/4” NPT
Safety Pressure Relief
Part # Description
PR-22 22 PSI
PR-35 35 PSI
PR-50 50 PSI
PR-75 75 PSI
PR-100 100 PSI
PR-125 125 PSI
PR-150 150 PSI
PR-175 175 PSI
PR-200 200 PSI
PR-230 230 PSI
PR-235 235 PSI
PR-350 350 PSI
PR-375 375 PSI
PR-400 400 PSI
PR-425 425 PSI
PR-450 450 PSI
PR-500 500 PSI
PR-700 700 PSI
1/2” NPT
Safety Pressure Relief
Part # Description
PR-122 22 PSI
PR-1235 35 PSI
PR-1250 50 PSI
PR-1275 75 PSI
PR-12100 100 PSI
PR-12125 125 PSI
PR-12150 150 PSI
PR-12230 230 PSI
PR-12235 235 PSI
PR-12250 250 PSI
PR-12350 350 PSI
PR-12375 375 PSI
PR-12400 400 PSI
PR-12425 425 PSI
PR-12450 450 PSI
PR-12475 475 PSI
PR-12500 500 PSI
PR-12700 700 PSI
1/4” NPT
Safety Pressure Relief
1/2” NPT
Safety Pressure Relief

19A
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com19 Web Store19A-8
Ordering Information
VRV - 125B - V - 15
SERIES
VRV – Vent to Atmosphere
VRVD – Vent to Atmosphere with Deflector Cap
VRVI – Inline Relief (Male x Female)
PIPE SIZE
125 - 1/8”
250 - 1/4”
375 - 3/8”
500 - 1/2”
750 - 3/4”
1000 - 1”
MATERIAL CODE
B - Brass
A - Aluminum
SS - 316SS
All other materials, consult factory.
NOMINAL SET PRESSURE
Specify .5 - 150 Psig
(TeflonTM Seals not available below 20 Psig)
Valves that are not actuated for a period of time
may exhibit higher initial crack pressure
(first bubble) than subsequent cycles
SEAL MATERIAL
V - VitonTM, -20˚F to 400˚F (-29˚C to 205˚C)
B - Buna-N, -40˚F to 250˚F (-40˚C to 121˚C)
N - Neoprene, -40˚F to 250˚F (-40˚C to 121˚C)
EP - Ethylene Propylene, -65˚F to 300˚F (-54˚C to 148˚C)
FS - Fluorosilicone, -20˚F to 350˚F (-62˚C to 176˚C)
S - Silicone, -65˚F to 400˚F (-54˚C to 205˚C)
T - TeflonTM, -320˚F to 400˚F (-220˚C to 205˚C)
TeflonTM seals may not reseal bubble tite
OPTIONS
Oxygen cleaning, alternative seals and other
thread configurations, consult the factory
Viton, Krytox & TeflonTM DuPont
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure
safe and trouble-free performance. Intended component function, materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation,
environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the sytsem designer.
SERIES HPRV
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 19A-919Web Store
Pressure Reliefs

19A
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com19 Web Store19A-10
Ordering Information
Dimensional Data Flow Data
HPRV - 250SS - V - 450
SERIES
HPRV – Male x Female, Inline
HPRVA – Male Inlet, Discharge to Atmosphere
HPRVM – Male Inlet, Vent to Atmosphere w/Manual Override
STANDARD PORTING CONNECTION
125 - 1/8” NPT
250 - 1/4” NPT
375 - 3/8” NPT
500 - 1/2” NPT
750 - 3/4” NPT
OPTIONAL PORTING CONNECTION (Consult Factory)
-6SAE
-8SAE
-10SAE
-12SAE
-16SAE
-6JIC
-8JIC
-10JIC
-12JIC
-16JIC
NOMINAL SET PRESSURE
Specify .5 - 2400 Psig
SEAL MATERIAL
V - VitonTM, -20˚F to 400˚F (-29˚C to 204˚C)
B - Buna-N, -40˚F to 250˚F (-40˚C to 121˚C)
N - Neoprene, -40˚F to 300˚F (-40˚C to 148˚C)
EP - Ethylene Propylene, -65˚F to 300˚F (-54˚C to 148˚C)
S - Silicone, -70˚F to 450˚F (-56˚C to 232˚C)
T - TeflonTM, -320˚F to 400˚F (-220˚C to 204˚C)
MATERIAL CODE
B - Brass
C - Carbon Steel
S - 303 SS
SS - 316 SS
Oxygen cleaning, tamper proof lockwire,
alternative seals and other thread
configurations, consult factory
Viton, Krytox & Teflon TM  DuPont
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure
safe and trouble-free performance. Intended component function, materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation,
environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.
} ANSI-ASME B1.20.1
(Inlet & Outlet)
Inlet – MS33656 with Cone Point Removed
(adapts to SAE J1926)
Outlet – SAE J1926
Inlet – SAE J514, 37 Degree Flare
Outlet – Corresponding SAE J1926
Size Female
HPRV HPRVA HPRM
A B C D E F
3.34 4.24 2.87 3.77 3.30 4.20 1”
4.15 5.05 3.59 4.49 4.27 5.18 1 1/4”
5.60 7.04 5.00 6.41 5.55 7.00 1 1/2”
Inlet
(NPT)
1/8”
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
Hex
HPRV HPRVA and HPRVM
10 - 1250 1251 - 2400 10 - 1250 1251 - 2400
Orifice Kd Orifice Kd Orifice Kd Orifice Kd
.215 0.14 .215 0.57
.215 0.16 .215 0.65

Dimensional data is stated in inches
Dimensional Data
Ordering Information VRVHI - 250B - V - 450
SERIES
VRVH – Vent to Atmosphere
VRVHI – Inline Relief (Male x Female)
PIPE SIZE
125 - 1/8” Male
250 - 1/4” Male
NPT threads per ANSI/ASME B1.20.1.
MATERIAL CODE
B - Brass
All other materials, consult factory
Viton, Krytox & TeflonTM DuPont
NOMINAL SET PRESSURE
Specify 150 - 600 Psig
Valves that are not actuated for a period of time
may exhibit higher initial crack pressure
(first bubble) than subsequent cycles
SEAL MATERIAL
V - VitonTM, -20˚F to 350˚F (-29˚C to 176˚C)
B - Buna-N, -40˚F to 250˚F (-40˚C to 121˚C)
N - Neoprene, -40˚F to 250˚F (-40˚C to 121˚C)
EP - Ethylene Propylene, -65˚F to 300˚F (-54˚C to 148˚C)
S - Silicone, -70˚F to 350˚F (-56˚C to 176˚C)
T - TeflonTM, -320˚F to 350˚F (-220˚C to 176˚C)
TeflonTM seals may not reseal bubble tite
OPTIONS
Oxygen cleaning, alternative materials of construction,
and other thread configurations, consult the factory
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-
free performance. Intended component function, materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the
responsibility of the sytsem designer.
Flow Data, Series VRVH (Vent to Atmosphere)
Notes to Flow Data
• Flow and Kd (discharge coefficent) are stated at 110% accumulation above set point with Nitrogen and Zero Downstream Pressure
• Interpolate charts for set pressures between points given
• Restrictions in the inlet or outlet piping may reduce flow
• Exceeding 115% accumulation may result in valve failure
• Generant offers complete design assistance. Consult factory for correct relief valve sizing.
• Individual flow curves available on request
• Orifice sizes are stated in inches
Nominal Spring 150 250 500
Set Pressure Range (Psig) 125 - 175 175 - 350 350 - 600
Flow Kd Flow Kd Flow Kd
Valve Size Orifice (SCFM) (SCFM) (SCFM)
1/8” NPT (VRVH - 125) 0.156 7.5 0.12 12.5 0.12 33 0.16
1/4” NPT (VRVH - 250) 0.293 50 0.22 90 0.24 150 0.21
Flow Data, Series VRVHI (Inline)
Nominal Spring 150 250 500
Set Pressure Range (Psig) 125 - 175 175 - 350 350 - 600
Flow Kd Flow Kd Flow Kd
Valve Size Orifice (SCFM) (SCFM) (SCFM)
1/8” NPT (VRVI - 125) 0.156 12 0.18 13.5 0.13 35 0.17
1/4” NPT (VRVI - 250) 0.250 45 0.27 80 0.30 175 0.33
LIQUID HOSES
Pressure Reliefs
Section
19A
LABELS FOR PRESSURE RELIEFS
1+
Pressure Identification Labels
Pressure
Identification
Labels are
specially
designed for
cryogenic
environment.
• Color coded
and imprinted
with pressure
rating.
Other pressures available please call for info.
Pressure I.D. Tape
Part # Description 40+ Pkg. 20+ Pkg. 4+ Pkg. 1+ Pkg. Pkg. of 10
of 25 of 25 of 25 of 25
SL-22PK25 22 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-22PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-50PK25 50 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-50PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-100PK25 100 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-100PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-235PK25 235 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-235PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-350PK25 350 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-350PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-500PK25 500 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-500PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
Part # Description
*PR-CC295 For Nitrogen Candy Cane & T Pressure Relief Kit
3/8” NPT Male CGA 295